RECEIVED

97 HAR 28 PM 3: 54

建自己行用制 经超过 使保留的 # 2017

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1997

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. _____46___

(By Senator CRAIGO, ET AL)

MCH 21. 1997 PASSED In Effect ______ Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 246

(BY SENATORS CRAIGO, ANDERSON, BAILEY, CHAFIN, HELMICK, JACKSON, LOVE, MACNAUGHTAN, PLYMALE, PREZIOSO, SHARPE, WALKER, BOLEY, DUGAN, MCKENZIE, MINEAR AND SPROUSE)

[Passed March 21, 1997; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, in the department of administration, West Virginia prosecuting attorneys institute, account no. fund 2521, fiscal year 1997, organization 0228, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains an unappropriated balance in the West Virginia prosecuting attorneys institute, account no. fund 2521, fiscal year 1997, organization 0228, available for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven; therefore

Enr. S. B. No. 246]

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to account no. fund 2521, fiscal year 1997, organization 0228, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by four thousand five hundred eighty-six dollars in the line items as follows:

 $\mathbf{2}$

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
3	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
4	106-WV Prosecuting Attorneys Institute
5	(WV Code Chapter 7)
6	Account No.
7	Fund <u>2521</u> FY <u>1997</u> Org <u>0228</u>
8 9	Act- Other ivity Funds
10	1 Unclassified
$11 \\ 12 \\ 13$	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement this account in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine
$13 \\ 14$	hundred ninety-seven by adding four thousand five

15 hundred eighty-six dollars to the existing appropriation.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. effect from passage. Clerk of the Senate Bregor h. B. Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates

NNU The within 10 0 this the day of Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{GOVERNOR}\\ \text{Date} \quad \underline{3}27/9\\ \text{Time} \quad \underline{3}25/9\end{array}$

4